City of Maynardville

January 14th, 2020 Regular Commission Meeting

Mayor Marty Smith called the regular scheduled meeting to order at 7:00 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	here
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	here
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	here

Three (3) city commissioners were present at the January 14th, 2020 meeting.

• Approval of previous minutes

Ty Blakely made a motion, which was seconded by Marty Smith to approve the minutes of the 11.12.2019 regular commission meeting.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely Len Padgett Marty Smith Lawrence Thomas Tim Young pass-pass absent for absent for

The motion <u>carried</u> with two (2) votes for and one (1) abstention.

1

• Petitions and Communications from the Public:

Marty Smith made a motion which was seconded by Ty Blakely to approve the purchase of a HMMS baseball banner.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion carried with three (3) votes for.

Resolutions:

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving R-2020-01 Adjustment of Water and Sewer Bills.

Tim Young made a motion, which was seconded by Ty Blakey to approve the resolution.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with three (3) votes for.

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving R-2020-02 Write off of uncollectable bills

Ty Blakely made a motion, which was seconded by Tim Young to approve the resolution.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with three (3) votes for.

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving R-2020-03 Maynardville Police Department SOG's.

Ty Blakely made a motion which was seconded by Tim Young to approve the resolution

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	against
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion <u>carried</u> with two (2) votes for and one (1) against.

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving R-2020-04 Approving the hiring of Robert Campbell and Associates Engineering firm for CDBG grant.

Tim Young made a motion to approve, there was no second to the motion.

Resolution of the City of Maynardville approving R-2020-5 Approving the hiring of Community Development Group for grant administration for CDBG grant.

Marty Smith made a motion which was seconded by Tim Young to approve the resolution.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion carried with three (3) votes for.

• Ordinances on FIRST reading:

An Ordinance amending the zoning map of Maynardville, TN: by rezoning several parcels in the Covenant Lane Subdivision from R-1 to B-2.

Tim Young made a motion which was seconded by Ty Blakely to approve the ordinance on first reading.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	for
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	for
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion carried with three (3) votes for.

• Ordinances on SECOND reading:

None

• Reports from the following:

- a) City Engineer
- b) City Attorney

c) City Manager

Tim Young made a motion to approve the Air Quest Service contract for maintenance of city properties.

Roll Call:

Ty Blakely	pass
Len Padgett	absent
Marty Smith	against
Lawrence Thomas	absent
Tim Young	for

The motion carried with two (2) votes for and one (1) pass.

d) Police Chief

- e) Fire Chief
- f) Codes Enforcement
- g) Finance Report

Other business

• Comments from the commission:

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:57 P.M.

Mayor

City Recorder